Loanhead Primary School Newsletter September 2021
Loanhead Primary the school with the Care, Honesty, Inclusion, Learning, Development at the centre!

Monday 20th September HOLIDAY 
As positive COVID cases are rising please wear a face mask, sanitise your hands and maintain at least 1m distancing from other adults within the school grounds. 
Thank you for your support.
Staff News
Congratulations to Kelly in nursery who has had a second boy Kai. Pictures look gorgeous and we are all looking forward to meeting him! Erin McLaren in nursery is also pregnant and she is due to leave us on Friday 24th Sept to work from home for the remainder of her maternity leave.
 


Dates for your diary (please note dates may be amended)Parent Council
The AGM of the parent council will take place on ZOOM on Wednesday 15th September at 7pm. All parents are welcome to join.
Meeting ID 3615 960 647         Passcode  346758

P7 Poppy Bus
Please note the change of date. This will now take place on 1st November which ties in nicely with P7 leading our remembrance assembly.

School Lunch
Please look for letters allowing you to ‘opt out’ of Friday free packed lunches. Letters were sent out last week. Please contact the school office if you didn’t receive this and wish to opt out. Please remember that we aim to be as nut free as possible when packing any snacks or lunches.
World Champions
[bookmark: _GoBack]Congratulations to Emily and Ava who took part in the World Dance Championship in England last month. Emily and her group of classical ballet dancers finished 3rd and Ava secured a 1st place in street dance. We are in awe and very impressed. Well done girls!
Pupil Absence
Please let the school office know by phone if your child is not going to be in school. An answerphone is on if the office is closed and we are happy for you to leave a message. 0131 271 4625
Meet the Teacher 
Thank you to all parents who attended this event. We hope that you found it useful!
P1 Curriculum Evening
Our P1 curriculum evening will be held online through ZOOM on Thursday 9th September at 5.30pm – 6.30pm. A text with joining instructions will be sent to all P1 parents.

Thursday 9th September – P1 Curriculum Evening
Wednesday 15th September - Loanhead Parent Council AGM 7pm on ZOOM
Monday 20th September – HOLIDAY 
Monday 18th October – Friday 22nd October – HOLIDAY
Monday 25th October – Inservice Day – staff only attend
Tuesday 26th October – 8.50am all return
Monday 1st November – Poppy bus P7
Monday 1st November – flu vaccinations in school
Wednesday 22nd December – Term 1 ends 3.15pm
Thursday 23rd December – Friday 7th January - HOLIDAY
Monday 10th January – Inservice Day – staff only attend 
Tuesday 11th January – 8.50am all return
Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February – HOLIDAY
Monday 21st February- 8.50am all return
Friday 8th April – Term 2 ends 12.25pm
Monday 11th April – Friday 22nd April - HOLIDAY
Monday 25th April – all return 8.50am
Monday 2nd May – HOLIDAY
Monday 23rd May - Inservice Day – staff only attend
Thursday 30th June – Term 3 ends 3.15pm
Parent Council
The Parent Council AGM will take place on Wednesday 7th September 2016 at 6.30pm in the staffroom. All welcome.


